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learn more

SUNDAY & HOLIDAY WORSHIP

LOUDER THAN WORDS | Your Character Speaks  
Through June 23

NATION UNDER GOD
Sunday, June 30

CHRIST CHURCH KIDS 
Sundays | 10:00 a.m. | Registration open

MIDDLE SCHOOL MINISTRY 
COW Groups | Wednesdays | Starts June 5 | 7:00–8:30 p.m.

HIGH SCHOOL MINISTRY   
House Groups | Wednesdays | Starts June 5 | 7:00–8:45 p.m.

VACATION BIBLE SCHOOL & AT HOME DECOR VOLUNTEERS
Registration open

SUMMER CELEBRATION 
Sunday, June 2 | 4:00–7:00 p.m. | Butterfield Front Lawn

FRIENDSHIP BIBLE CLASS | Teen & Adult Disability Ministry
Sunday, June 9 | 10:45–11:45 a.m. | Oak Brook

WOMEN’S CREATIVE ARTS FELLOWSHIP
Tuesday, June 11 | 7:00 p.m. | Community Room

SUMMER READING GROUP | The New Pilgrim’s Progress 
Thursday, June 20 | 7:00–8:30 p.m.  

DISCOVER CHRIST CHURCH 
Sunday, June 23 | 10:30–11:45 a.m. | Oak Brook

YOUNG FAMILIES PARK & PLAY 
Sunday, June 23 | 4:00 p.m. | Harvester Park | Burr Ridge 

THE MOMCO | FORMERLY MOPS & MOMSnext
Summer Park Playdates 
Wednesday, June 26 | 9:30–11:30 a.m. | Spring Rock Park 

9:00 & 10:45 a.m.  
Oak Brook 

10:00 a.m. 
Butterfield
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SUNDAY DISCIPLESHIP GROUP  
Sundays | 8:30 a.m. | Butterfield

NAMI FAMILY MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT GROUP
First & Third Mondays | 7:00–8:30 p.m. 

20s MINISTRY 
Summer Gatherings | Various times & locations

MEN’S BREAKFAST GROUP
Thursdays | 6:30 a.m. | Oak Brook

TEAM WORLD VISION RUNNING GROUP 
Saturdays | 8:00 a.m. | Oak Brook | Registration open

LOOKING AHEAD

FOR CHICAGOLAND MISSION TRIP
July 14–19 | Registration open

SUMMER READING GROUP | The Louder Song:  
Listening for Hope in the Midst of Lament 
Thursday, July 25 | 7:00–8:30 p.m.  

SERVE WITH US

FOR CHICAGOLAND | FIRST SATURDAY SERVE 
Saturday, June 1 | 9:00 a.m.–1:00 p.m. 
Grocery Delivery at Breakthrough | Bike Across Chicago 
English Conversation Cafe | Sandwiches for DuPage PADS 

FOOD PANTRY | SERVE 
Saturday, June 8 | 7:00–11:30 a.m.  
Salvation Army | Oakbrook Terrace 

GOSPEL JUSTICE CENTER 
Saturday, June 15 | 9:00 a.m.–12:00 p.m. | Butterfield


